Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

[Absence of an entry indicates the soil component is not assigned to an interpretative group.]

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil
and soil name classification management group

Ad

Alluvial land 5w -
AlC

Alpena 6s Ga
AuB

Au Gres 4w 5b
AVA

Battlefield 4w 5b
BIB

Blue Lake 3s 4a
BID

Blue Lake de 4da
BIE

Blue Lake Te 4a
BoB

Bohemian 2e 2.5a-s
BoD

Bohemian 4e 2.5a-s
Bp

Borrow pits -
BrA

Bowers 2w 1.5b
Bs

Brevort 5w 4/2¢
BtA

Brimley 2e 2.5b-s
Bu

Bruce Variant 5w -
Cb

Carbondale 6w Mc

Farmland classification

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Not prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Hydric

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Unranked

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

Cb
Lupton
Rifle
Ch
Cathro
Ck
Cathro
Tacoosh
CIA
Charlevoix
Cn
Chippeny
CrA
Croswell
Da
Dawson
Dd
Dawson
Greenwood
Dm
Deford
DuB
Duel
EaB
Springlake
EdB
Eastport
EeB
Eastport

Roscommon

Land capability
classification

6w

6w

6w

6w

6w

2e

6w

4s

7w

7w

7w

5w

4s

4s

6s

6s

6w

Michigan soil Farmland classification
management group

Mc Not prime farmland
Mc Not prime farmland
M/3c Not prime farmland
M/3c Not prime farmland
M/3c Not prime farmland
3b Prime farmland if drained
M/Rc Not prime farmland
5a Not prime farmland
Mc-a Not prime farmland
Mc-a Not prime farmland
Mc-a Not prime farmland
4c Farmland of local importance
4/Ra Not prime farmland
5a Not prime farmland
5.3a Not prime farmland
5.3a Not prime farmland
5¢c Not prime farmland

Hydric

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)

TTM/TTS
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification
and soil name classification management group

EmA

Emmet 2s 3a All areas are prime farmland
EmB

Emmet 2e 3a All areas are prime farmland
EmC

Emmet 3e 3a Farmland of local importance
EnA

Ensign 7w Rbc Not prime farmland
Es

Ensley 5w 3c Prime farmland if drained

Angelica 5w 2.5c Prime farmland if drained
FaA

Fairport 3e 2/Ra Farmland of local importance
FaB

Fairport 3e 2/Ra Farmland of local importance
GceB

Gilchrist 3s 4a Not prime farmland
GrB

Grayling 6s 5.7a Not prime farmland
GrD

Grayling 7s 5.7a Not prime farmland
Gw

Greenwood 7w Mc-a Not prime farmland
loB

losco 3w 4/2b Farmland of local importance
KaB

Kalkaska 4s 5a Not prime farmland
KaD

Kalkaska 6s 5a Not prime farmland
Kak

Kalkaska 7s 5a Not prime farmland

Hydric

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Habitat type
(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

KdB
Karlin

KdD
Kalkaska
KIA
Kawkawlin
KnB
Keweenaw
KnD
Keweenaw
Kr
Kinross
KsB
Kiva
KsD
Kiva
Lm
Limestone rock land
LoA
Longrie
LoB
Longrie
LsD
Longrie
Summerville
Ma
Made land
McB
Mancelona

McD
Mancelona

Land capability
classification

3s

6s

2w

3e

4e

6w

3s

4e

2s

2e

4e
6e

3s

4e

Michigan soil
management group

4a

ba

1.5b

4a-a

4a-a

5c-a

4a

4a

3/Ra

3/Ra

3/Ra
Ra

4a

4a

Farmland classification

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Hydric

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Unranked

No

No

No
No

Unranked

No

No

Habitat type
(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability
and soil name classification

Michigan soil
management group

Mh

Marsh ---
MIB

Melita 4s 5/2a
MnB

Menominee 3s 4/2a
MnD

Menominee 4e 4/2a
Nh

Nahma 5w 3/Rbc
NsA

Nester 2e 1.5a
NsB

Nester 2e 1.5a
OnA

Onaway 2s 2.5a
OonB

Onaway 2e 2.5a
onC

Onaway 3e 2.5a
onD

Onaway 4e 2.5a
OtB

Otisco 3w 4b
Pc

Pickford 3w 1c
PfA

Algonquin 3w 1.5b
PkA

Algonquin 3e 1.5b

Pickford 3w 1c

Farmland classification

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Hydric

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)

This report shows only the major soils in each map unit
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification Hydric Habitat type
and soil name classification management group (primary/secondary)

Pq

Pits, quarry --- Not prime farmland -—- ---
Rc

Roscommon 6w 5c Not prime farmland Yes -
RkB

Roscommon 6w 5c Not prime farmland Yes -

Kalkaska 4s 5a Not prime farmland No -
RoB

Rousseau 3s 4a Not prime farmland No
RoD

Rousseau 4e 4a Not prime farmland No
RsD

Rousseau 6e 4a Not prime farmland No
RuB

Rubicon 6s 5.3a Not prime farmland No
RuD

Rubicon 7s 5.3a Not prime farmland No
RUE

Rubicon 7s 5.3a Not prime farmland No -
Rv

Ruse Tw Rbc Not prime farmland Yes ---
ScA

Finch 4w 5b-h Not prime farmland No ---
Sl

Sewage lagoons -—- Not prime farmland --- -—-
SuA

Summerville 3s Ra Not prime farmland No ---
SVA

Sundell 3w 3/Rbc Not prime farmland No ---
SwA

Sundell Variant 4w - Not prime farmland No -

This report shows only the major soils in each map unit
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Delta County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

Ta
Tawas
TrA
Trenary
TrB
Trenary
TrC
Trenary
TrD
Trenary
w
Water

WaA
Wainola

wiB
Wallace

wID
Wallace

Wm
Wheatley

YaB
Yalmer

YaD
Yalmer

Land capability
classification

6w

2c

2e

3e

4e

3w

6s

7s

5w

3s

3e

Michigan soil
management group

M/4c

3a

3a

3a

3a

4b

5a-h

5a-h

5c

4a-a

4a-a

Farmland classification

Not prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

All areas are prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Hydric Habitat type
(primary/secondary)

Yes ---

No

No

No

No

No

Yes ---

No

No
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